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SUE CAMPBELL
Attorney at Law, State Bar Number 98728
1155 North First Street, Suite 218
San Jose, California 95112
Phone:  (408) 277-0648
Fax:      (408) 938-1035

Attorney for Plaintiffs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

HOD CARRIERS LOCAL 166 WEST BAY
CONSOLIDATED PENSION FUND,
VACATION FUND, UNION DUES, TRAINING
FUND, AND PROMOTION FUND; and HOD
CARRIERS LOCAL166 HEALTH AND
WELFARE FUND

Plaintiffs,

vs.

JAMES ISLAND PLASTERING, INC., A
California Corporation

Defendants.

______________________________________

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO.:13-CV-03545-PSG

CASE MANAGEMENT
CONFERENCE STATEMENT
AND PROPOSED ORDER

Date:  November 5, 2013
Time:  10:00 A.M. 
Place:  Courtroom 5, 4th Floor    

Plaintiff in the above-entitled action submits this Case Management Statement and

proposed order, and requests that the court adopt it as the Case Management Order in this case. 

Defendants have been served. Default was entered on October 10, 2013.

DESCRIPTION OF THE CASE

This is a claim for unpaid employee benefits to Taft-Hartley Employee Benefit Trust

Funds. Plaintiffs are currently in settlement negotiations with Defendants. Plaintiffs would like

to continue the case until January 7, 2014 to complete settlement negotiations and file a

Law Office of Sue 

Campbell 1
1155 N. First St,    CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT AND PROPOSED ORDER

Ste. 218    No. 13-CV-03545-PSG    

San Jose, CA 95112    

HOD Carriers Local 166 West Bay Consolidated Pension  Fund  v. James Island Plastering, Inc., Doc. 17

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2013cv03545/268675/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2013cv03545/268675/17/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

stipulated judgment with the Court. Therefore, Plaintiffs request that the case be continued until

January 7, 2014, for another Case Management Conference.  

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 29, 2013 /S/                                                             
SUE CAMPBELL
Attorney for Plaintiff

ORDER

The Case Management Conference is hereby continued to January 7, 2014, at 10:00 A.M.,

in Courtroom 5, 4th Floor.  Plaintiff will file an update and proposed action seven (7) days prior

to the Case Management Conference.

Dated: _______________________ _____________________________________
JUDGE OF THE U.S. DISTRICT COURT

Law Office of Sue 

Campbell 2
1155 N. First St,    CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT AND PROPOSED ORDER

Ste. 218    No. 13-CV-03545-PSG    

San Jose, CA 95112    

November 4, 2013


