1	SUE CAMPBELL Attorney at Law State Bon Number 08728		
2	Attorney at Law, State Bar Number 98728 1155 North First Street, Suite 218		
3	San Jose, California 95112 Phone: (408) 277-0648		
4	Fax: (408) 938-1035		
5	Attorney for Plaintiffs		
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9			
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	HOD CARRIERS LOCAL 166 WEST BAY) CASE NO.:13-CV-03545-PSG CONSOLIDATED PENSION FUND,)		
12	CONSOLIDATED PENSION FUND,) VACATION FUND, UNION DUES, TRAINING) CASE MANAGEMENT FUND, AND PROMOTION FUND; and HOD) CONFERENCE STATEMENT		
13	CARRIERS LOCAL166 HEALTH AND) AND PROPOSED ORDER WELFARE FUND		
14)		
15	Plaintiffs,) Date: November 5, 2013) Time: 10:00 A.M.		
16	vs.) Place: Courtroom 5, 4 th Floor		
17	JAMES ISLAND PLASTERING, INC., A) California Corporation		
18	Defendants.		
19	<u> </u>		
20			
21	Plaintiff in the above-entitled action submits this Case Management Statement and		
22	proposed order, and requests that the court adopt it as the Case Management Order in this case.		
23	Defendants have been served. Default was entered on October 10, 2013.		
24	DESCRIPTION OF THE CASE		
25	This is a claim for unpaid employee benefits to Taft-Hartley Employee Benefit Trust		
26	Funds. Plaintiffs are currently in settlement negotiations with Defendants. Plaintiffs would like		
27	to continue the case until January 7, 2014 to complete settlement negotiations and file a		
28			

Law Office of Sue Campbell 1155 N. First St, Ste. 218 San Jose, CA 95112

CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT AND PROPOSED ORDER No. 13-CV-03545-PSG

1	stipulated judgment with the Court. Therefore, Plaintiffs request that the case be continued until		
2	January 7, 2014, for another Case Management Conference.		
3			
4			
5		Respectfully submitted,	
6	Dated: October 29, 2013	<u>/S/</u> SUE CAMPBELL	
7		Attorney for Plaintiff	
8			
9		ORDER	
10	The Case Management Conferen	ce is hereby continued to January 7, 2014, at 10:00 A.M.,	
11	in Courtroom 5, 4 th Floor. Plaintiff will file an update and proposed action seven (7) days prior		
12	to the Case Management Conference.		
13			
14			
15	Dated: November 4, 2013	UBGEOF THE U.S. DISTRICT COURT	
16		vezez er mz eistziamer egent	
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28 Sue			
		2	

Law Office of Sue Campbell 1155 N. First St, Ste. 218 San Jose, CA 95112